

WOODVILLE WARRIORS BASKETBALL CLUB INC MEMBER PROTECTION POLICY

At Woodville District Basketball Club, we have adopted the Basketball Australia Member Protection Policy for use within our club. By implementing this policy, it allows Woodville to uphold our core values in creating a safe, fair and inclusive environment for everyone in our sport. This policy ensures every person at the club is:

- Treated with respect and dignity and is protected from discrimination, harassment and abuse.
- Aware of their legal & ethical rights and responsibilities, as well as the standards of behaviour expected of them.
- Our Member Protection Policy describes the practical steps we will take to eliminate discrimination, harassment, child abuse and other forms of inappropriate behaviour from the club.

Please download a copy of the latest version of the Basketball Australia Member Protection Policy https://australia.basketball/wp-content/uploads/2018/06/BA-Member-Protection-Policy-Revised-June201 <u>8.pdf</u>

To view our Club's Code of Conduct, click https://websites.godaddy.com/codes-of-behaviour-1

To contact our member protection officers or to lodge an issue, please email membersupport@woodvillewarriors.com.au

WDBC MEMBER PROTECTION INFORMATION OFFICERS

WDBC Members Protection Officers have been trained in the following courses

- Member Protection Information Officer Training
- Child Safe Officer Training
- Complaint Handling

Ros Jones membersupport@woodvillewarriors.com.au 0410526856

Every interaction will be treated confidentially.

WEBSITE: www.woodvillewarriors.com.au | EMAIL: membersupport@woodvillewarriors.com.au | OFFICE: St Clair Recreation Centre, 109 Woodville Road, Woodville SA 5011 | ABN: 13 746 867 625